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MISSED APPROACH:
No turn before MAPt (for LOC only).
Speed restricted to
MAX IAS 190 KT until after turn.
Climb to BS492 on track 015°
then climbing right turn to
RUKDI at 3000 FT and hold or as
directed by ATC.
(If unable to reach 3000 FT
at RUKDI, continue climb
in the holding pattern.)
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SCALE 1: 500 000
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ELEV, ALT, AND HGT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 0° 35' W (2016)
ANNUAL CHANGE 0° 0' E

BANGKOK CITY
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1. RNAV1 REQUIRED
2. RADAR REQUIRED
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(SDF)
BS491
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ALT 1300
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DME FM LOC/DME

NM FM THR10.5 06.1 1.74.0
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OCA/H A Distance (ISES)

Altitude (Height)

Ground speed

Rate of descent
(5.2%)

B C D

Circling (OCH AAL)

knot

ft/min
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Straight-in
Approach

LOC only 590 (586)
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CAT II 190 (186)

G
S 

O
U

T FAF
2000

(1996)

7 D 6 D
910

(906)
1540

(1536)
1225

(1221)

5 D 4 D
590

(586)

8 D
1855

(1851)

ELEV 4 FT
(THR RWY01R)

INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART - ICAO

AERODROME ELEV 4 FT
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

THR RWY01R - ELEV 4 FT

BANGKOK / Suvarnabhumi Intl (VTBS)
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Simultanoeus Independent Operation
is authorized with RWY 01L

(089.3° T)
090°

12.0 NMBS492

MSA 25 NM
ARP

1800
2300

342°

310°

 
 
 

135°

 
 
 

050°
20 NM

3900

 (014.4° T)
 015°
 3.2 NM

SPEED CONTROL :
180 KT by 8 NM from touchdown,
then 150-160 KT till 5 NM from touchdown.

APP : 119.1, 262.5
: 120.3, 262.5
: 133.4, 262.5
: 122.35, 262.5
: 124.35, 262.5
: 125.2, 262.5

ARR : 121.1, 262.5
: 126.3, 262.5

TWR : 118.2, 274.5
: 119.0

ARR ATIS : 133.6, 278.6




